

Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FURM Q2613131 PATENTS ONLY

Atty Dkt. P-122896.01uti



	TO: Director of Patents and Trademarks	
	Mail Stop Assignments – Fee	
	P.O. Box 1450	
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450	
	Please record the attached original document	or copy thereof.
	1. NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING AN	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING
	INTEREST: 11-20-03	PARTY(IES):
	11- 20.02	
	Gregory Dee Hawley;	Diamond Air Drilling Services, Inc.
	John Adam Meyers	Address: P.O. Box 62652
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	San Angelo, Texas 78906
	[] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYENCE:	
	[X] Assignment	
	[] Merger	
	Security Agreement	
	[] Change of Name	
	Date of Execution: November 20, 2003	
		MBER(S): If this document is being filed together with a
	new application, the execution date of the application i	is: November 20, 2003 / 67/8/67
	A. Patent Application No. Filed:	B. Patent Registration No.: Issued:
	Additional numbers attached?	Additional numbers attached?
	[] Yes [X] No	[] Yes [X] No
	5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND
	WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING	PATENTS INVOLVED: 1
	DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	
	Cline H. White	
	Jackson Walker, LLP	
	112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100	
	San Antonio, Texas 78205	
		7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.
	2010074 0000000 10710167	[x] Enclosed
11/25/2003 B	5AYASI1 00000098 10718167	[x] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-
03 FC:8021	40.00 gp	2400 for any deficiency in fees.
	/	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.
_		(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by
		deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
ĺ	A COM LETTER OF THE COMPANY OF THE C	
	9. STATEMENT AND STGNATURE: To the best of	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is
	true and correct and arty attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	// HAM	11/20/3
	CLINE H. WHITE	Data Data
Į	CLINE II. WILLIE	Date

PATENT

REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0885

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to "Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450", as follows:

	37 CFR 1.8(a)	37 CFR 1.10
[]	With sufficient postage as First Class Mail.	[x] As "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee", Mailing Label No. EV337078307US
	Date:, 20	Date: November 20, 2003

<u>Carolyn Gill</u>
Printed Name of Person Mailing Paper or Fee

Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee

Attorney Docket No.: P-122896.01uti

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GREGORY DEE HAWLEY, a citizen of the United States, residing at San

Angelo, Texas, and John Adam Meyers, a citizen of the United States, residing at San Angelo,

Texas, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled A percussion Hammer Bit Retainer

Apparatus, for which we have executed an application for a patent herewith; and

WHEREAS, Diamond Air Drilling Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, ASSIGNEB, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without

PATENT

REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0887

limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and my official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HERBBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of November. 2003.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of oven be 2003.

The Iday Mayer, Inventor Inventor

-2-

3486207v1

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0888